



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1337/2023 & CRL.M.A. 34179/2023,**
CRL.M.A. 34180/2023

ROHIT ARORA Petitioner
Through: Mr. Rakesh Malhotra,
Adv. (through VC).

versus

PEARL ARORA Respondent
Through: Mr. Adab Singh Kapoor,
Adv. (through VC).

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
11.01.2024

At the request of learned counsel for the parties, list on
18.03.2024.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 11, 2024
'KDK'