



\$~63

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CRL.REV.P. 1337/2023

ROHIT ARORA Petitioner

Through: Ms. Ayushi, Adv.

versus

PEARL ARORA Respondent

Through: Mr. Rohish Arora, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% 22.02.2024

CRL.M.A. 5595/2024 (exemption from filing certified copies of the annexures)

1. Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application stands disposed of.

CRL.M.A. 5594/2024 (for stay)

3. The learned counsel for the petitioner requests for an adjournment.
4. List on the date already fixed, that is, 18.03.2024.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 22, 2024

'KDK'