



\$~16 & 81

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 1337/2023, CRL.M.A. 34179/2023,
CRL.M.A. 34180/2023 & CRL.M.A. 5594/2024

ROHIT ARORA Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rakesh Malhotra, Mr.
Kushal Malhotra, Mr. R.K.
Tripathi & Ms. Ayushi
Srivastava, Advs.

versus

PEARL ARORA Respondent

Through: Mr. Nitin Mehta & Mr.
Arpit Rawat, Advs.

+ CRL.REV.P. 376/2024, CRL.M.A. 8514/2024 &
CRL.M.A. 8515/2024

PEARL ARORA Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nitin Mehta & Mr.
Arpit Rawat, Advs.

versus

ROHIT ARORA Respondent

Through: Mr. Rakesh Malhotra, Mr.
Kushal Malhotra, Mr. R.K.
Tripathi & Ms. Ayushi
Srivastava, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **18.03.2024**

1. The learned counsel for the respondents submits that in connected proceedings, a coordinate Bench of this Court has kept the matter for in- chamber hearing to explore the possibility of settlement between the parties. He submits that the matter was listed today and has now been adjourned to 22.03.2024.

2. He requests that the present matters be listed thereafter.



3. At his request, list on 08/03/2024.
4. A copy of this order be placed in both the matters.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 18, 2024
“SS”