



\$~13 & 14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 1337/2023, CRL.M.A. 34179/2023,
CRL.M.A. 34180/2023, CRL.M.A. 5594/2024
ROHIT ARORA Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rakesh Malhotra,
Advocate.

versus

PEARL ARORA Respondent
Through: Mr. Nitin Mehta,
Advocate (Through V.C.).

+ CRL.REV.P. 376/2024, CRL.M.A. 8514/2024 &
CRL.M.A. 8515/2024
PEARL ARORA Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nitin Mehta,
Advocate (Through V.C.).

versus

ROHIT ARORA Respondent
Through: Mr. Rakesh Malhotra,
Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER
08.04.2024

%

1. The learned counsel for the respondent, in CRL.REV.P. 1337/2023, requests for an adjournment.
2. At his request, list on 30.04.2024.
3. A copy of this order be placed in both the matters.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 8, 2024
'Aman'