

\$~48 & 49



* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 1337/2023, CRL.M.A. 34179/2023 &
CRL.M.A. 5594/2024
ROHIT ARORAPetitioner

Through:

versus

PEARL ARORARespondent
Through: Ms. Vidisha, Adv. through
V.C.

+ CRL.REV.P. 376/2024
PEARL ARORAPetitioner
Through: Ms. Vidisha, Adv. through
V.C.

versus

ROHIT ARORARespondent
Through: Ms. Vidisha, Adv. through
V.C.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER
20.09.2024

%

1. It is already 5:45 p.m.
2. No time left.
3. List on 06.11.2024.
4. A copy of this order be placed in both the matters.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

SEPTEMBER 20, 2024
"SK"