



\$~51 & 52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 1337/2023, CRL.M.A. 34179/2023 &
CRL.M.A. 5594/2024

ROHIT ARORA

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner with his counsel Mr.
Rakesh Malhotra and Mr. Kushal
Malhotra, Advs.

versus

PEARL ARORA

.....Respondent

Through: Respondent with her counsel Ms.
Priya Hingorani, Sr Adv with Ms.
Vidisha Jain, Adv.

+ CRL.REV.P. 376/2024 & CRL.M.A. 8515/2024

PEARL ARORA

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner with her counsel Ms. Priya
Hingorani, Sr Adv with Ms. Vidisha
Jain, Adv.

versus

ROHIT ARORA

.....Respondent

Through: Respondent with his counsel Mr.
Rakesh Malhotra and Mr. Kushal
Malhotra, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

26.05.2025

%

1. The matter could not be settled between the parties.



2. The amount of fee, as and when due, will be paid by the petitioner husband directly to the College concerned and an e-mail in this regard will be sent by the respondent wife to the petitioner husband mentioning the schedule thereof.
3. List on 23.07.2025.
4. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

MAY 26, 2025/A

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

Click here to check corrigendum, if any



\$-56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 277/2007

BANSI KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Chandra Prakash Sharma, Adv.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar Chahar, APP for
the State with Ms. Puja Mann, Adv.
along with SI Mahendra.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

26.05.2025

%

1. Arguments have been concluded on behalf of both the parties.
2. Judgment is reserved.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

MAY 26, 2025/A

Click here to check corrigendum, if any