



\$~52 & 53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 1337/2023, CRL.M.A. 34179/2023 & CRL.M.A.
5594/2024

ROHIT ARORA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rakesh Malhotra, Mr. Kushal
Malhotra and Mr. Taksh Suri, Advs.

versus

PEARL ARORA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aditya Bajaj and Ms. Aditi Ladda,
Advs.

53

+ CRL.REV.P. 376/2024

PEARL ARORA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Aditya Bajaj and Ms. Aditi Ladda,
Advs.

versus

ROHIT ARORA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rakesh Malhotra, Mr. Kushal
Malhotra and Mr. Taksh Suri, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

23.07.2025

%

CRL.M.A. 8515/2024 in CRL.REV.P. 376/2024

1. By way of the present application, the applicant seeks condonation of



delay of 43 days in re-filing the present petition.

2. For the reasons mentioned in the application, delay of 43 days in re-filing the present petition is condoned.

3. Application stands disposed of.

CRL.REV.P. 1337/2023, CRL.M.A. 34179/2023 & CRL.M.A. 5594/2024
CRL.REV.P. 376/2024 & CRL.M.A. 15919/2025

4. The petitioner has filed the written submissions. The respondent is directed to file written submissions, not running into more than three pages, and relevant case laws that he wants to rely upon. Let the same be filed before the next date of hearing.

5. List on 17.09.2025.

6. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

JULY 23, 2025/A