



\$~67 & 68

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 1337/2023, CRL.M.A. 34179/2023 & 5594/2024

ROHIT ARORAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Kushal Malhotra, Advocate.
versus

PEARL ARORARespondent

Through: Appearance not given.

+ CRL.REV.P. 376/2024 & CRL.M.A. 15919/2025

PEARL ARORAPetitioner

Through: Appearance not given.
versus

ROHIT ARORARespondent

Through: Mr. Himanshu Yadav, Mr. Shashant
Shekhar and Ms. Anushtha Mathur,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% **17.09.2025**

1. A Passover is sought by the learned counsel for the petitioner, which is not possible considering the position of the board as more than 90 matters are listed.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he seeks to file some additional documents. Let the same be filed with an advance copy to the other side.
3. List on 04.02.2026.
4. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

SEPTEMBER 17, 2025/pa