



\$~70

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 1337/2023, CRL.M.A. 34179/2023, CRL.M.A.
5594/2024

ROHIT ARORA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Smritika Kesri, Proxy Counsel

versus

PEARL ARORA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Himanshu Yadav and Mr.
Shashank Shekhar, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

04.02.2026

%

1. Learned proxy counsel for the petitioner seeks, and is granted, a period of *two weeks* for filing the additional documents in compliance with the earlier orders.
2. As a last and final opportunity, renotify on 11.03.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

FEBRUARY 4, 2026/bh