



\$~39 and 40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 1337/2023 & CRL.M.A. 34179/2023, 5594/2024

ROHIT ARORA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rakesh Malhotra, Adv.
(Through VC)

versus

PEARL ARORA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Himanshu Yadav and Mr.
Shashank Shekhar, Advs.

40

CRL.REV.P. 376/2024 & CRL.M.A. 15919/2025-Addl.doc.

PEARL ARORA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Himanshu Yadav and Mr.
Shashank Shekhar, Advs.

versus

ROHIT ARORA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rakesh Malhotra, Adv.
(Through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

11.03.2026

%

It is already 04:45 P.M. Due to paucity of time the present matters could not be taken up for hearing. Renotify on 28.04.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J.

MARCH 11, 2026/Ab