



\$~38 & 39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 1337/2023, CRL.M.A. 34179/2023 & CRL.M.A. 5594/2024

ROHIT ARORA

.....Petitioner

Through: Proxy counsel (appearance not given)

versus

PEARL ARORA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Himanshu Yadav, Ms. Anushtha Mathur and Mr. Shashank Shaktar, Advocates

CRL.REV.P. 376/2024 & CRL.M.A. 15919/2025

PEARL ARORA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Himanshu Yadav, Ms. Anushtha Mathur and Mr. Shashank Shaktar, Advocates

versus

ROHIT ARORA

.....Respondent

Through: Proxy counsel (appearance not given)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

% **28.04.2026**

Since learned proxy counsel for petitioner seeks adjournment as the arguing counsel is not available today, renotify on 08.05.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J.

APRIL 28, 2026/rr