



\$~32 & 33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 1337/2023, CRL.M.A. 34179/2023, CRL.M.A.
5594/2024

ROHIT ARORAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Rakesh Malhotra, Adv.
versus

PEARL ARORARespondent

Through: Mr. Himanshu Yadav and Mr.
Shashank Shekhar, Advs.

33

CRL.REV.P. 376/2024, CRL.M.A. 15919/2025

PEARL ARORAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Himanshu Yadav and Mr.
Shashank Shekhar, Advs.
versus

ROHIT ARORARespondent

Through: Mr. Rakesh Malhotra, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

08.05.2026

%

Since due to official visit scheduled today, no time left, renotify on
14.07.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

MAY 8, 2026/rr