



\$~68 & 69

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 1337/2023, CRL.M.A. 34179/2023, CRL.M.A.
5594/2024

ROHIT ARORAPetitioner

Through: None

versus

PEARL ARORARespondent

Through: None

69

CRL.REV.P. 376/2024, CRL.M.A. 15919/2025

PEARL ARORAPetitioner

Through: None

versus

ROHIT ARORARespondent

Through: None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
14.07.2026

%

Since the advocates are abstaining from work on account of the strike by DHCBA, in the interest of justice, renotify on 12.10.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JULY 14, 2026/bh